
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2604
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000
AGREEMENT WITH IFC FOR POWER PROJECTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Y.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Andhra Pradesh Government has signed an agreement with International Finance Corporation to invest upto 9 million Pounds in power projects in the State;

(b) if so, the main features thereof; and

(c) the extent to which the power expected to be generated after the completion of this project?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF POWER

( SHRI P.R. KUMARAMANGALAM )

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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